The Pembroke Regional Hospital Foundation's Community Challenge for Healthcare Raised over \$25,000 For Local Health Care!

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 5, 2024

The Pembroke Regional Hospital Foundation is excited to announce their 2nd annual *Community Challenge for Healthcare* has raised over \$25,000 and counting to fund equipment for the **Pembroke Regional Hospital**! For the month of March, we challenged local individuals, groups and businesses to become "Healthcare Challengers" and support their regional hospital in a fun, creative or competitive way of their choice and the community truly heeded the call!

"We would like to give a BIG thank you to the sponsors of this event, Frank Carroll Financial, Roseburg Forest Products, Knights of Columbus, Doran Street Sushi and Dr. Richard Johnson. We could not do this without all of their generous support," said Community Fundraising Specialist Leigh Costello.

Many local businesses, organizations and individuals took on the "Community Challenge" and held individual fundraising events over the past month. These "Healthcare Challengers" included: Steven & Julie's No Frills, Milano's Pizza/Liam Poirier Royal Lepage, Mike's Hardware, Pembroke Mitsubishi, Madawaska Coffee, Sip Stirs, Valley Buns Bakery, Inner Strength Training, Lana Gorr – Walk for Her and Gayle Schultz. "We want to thank each of them for their hard work and support," Leigh added.

"We are always blown away by the support of our community and the support of the *Community Challenge for Healthcare* did not disappoint. We also want to thank everyone in the community who supported these initiatives," said PRHF Executive Director Roger Martin.

For inquiries or to register please contact the PRH Foundation Office at (613) 732-2811, extension 7408 or visit the PRHF website at <u>www.prhfoundation.com</u>.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT: Roger Martin, Executive Director Pembroke Regional Hospital Foundation roger.martin@prh.email (613) 732-2811, extension 6223

Connect with us on Social Media Facebook: @PembrokeRegionalHospitalFoundation Instagram: @prh.foundation LinkedIn: /prhfoundation Youtube: Pembroke Regional Hospital Foundation